
a Republic of the Philippines 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 
Misamis Occidental 1st DEO 

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 

Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2021 - INFRA 
(Final) 

1 of 1 

Is this an Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks 

Advertisement/ Submission! 
Notice of Award 

contract 
Total MODE Co 

Brief Description of 
Code 
(PAP) 

Procurement Program/Project PMO/End-User 
Early 

Procurement 
Mode of 

Procurement 
Source of Funds 

Activity' Posting of IB/REI Opening of Bids Signing Program/Project 
(Yes/No) 

CONTRACT ID: 21K10129 (Public Bidding) 
CY 2021 DA- 

Construction Public 
06/23/202 1 

FMR, Concreting of Farm 
Concreting of Brgy. Casusan FMR, Brgy. Casusan, No to 07/13/2021 09/13/2021 09/28/2021 11,940,000.00 11,940,000.00 

Section Bidding SR2021-06- to Market Road 
Aloran, Misamis Occidental. 06/29/2021 

009232 

Prepared by: 	 - 

CHAEi1ON 
Eng(e 

Acting Nead,\AC secretariat 

Recommending Approval: 

CHARITQ B. MADULA 
Assistant DstrIct Engineer 

BAC chairman 

Approved by: 

VI  kDistriEngineer 


